

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER NINETY

TO: HEADS OF ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

RE: EXECUTIVE ORDER EIGHTY-NINE; DELAWARE COUNCIL ON POLICE STANDARDS AND GOALS

WHEREAS, on July 24, 1980 the Delaware Council on Police Standards and Goals was created by the issuance of Executive Order Number Eighty-nine; and

WHEREAS, certain amendments to said Executive Order are deemed appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Pierre S. du Pont, IV, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare and order that:

Section 1. Executive Order Number Eighty-nine is amended as follows:

(a) Section 2 (f) of Executive Order Number Eighty-nine is amended to read as follows:

"Four members to be appointed by the Governor."

(b) Add a new Section 2 (h) to read as follows:
"The Secretary of the Department of
Public Safety."

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER NINETY

Page Two

APPROVED this 24th day of October, 1980.

ATTEST:

Secretary of State